
Organization
Contact Person 

 Contact Number

 

Emails

New Jersey Community 

Development Corporation
David Gelman 973-413-1622 dgelman@njcdc.org

Paterson Habitat for 

Humanity
Alina Castro 973-595-6868 X108 alina@patersonhabitat.org

City Green Jennifer Papa 973-869-4086 jenniferpapa@city-green.org

Community Food Bank Jeanne Fournier 908-355-3663 X 338 jfournier@cfbnj.org

CUMAC Eileen Marrero 973-742-5518 emarrero@cumacecho.org

Greater Bergen/Paterson 

Head Start
Mary Cudina 201-968-0200 X 7709 mary.cudina@greaterbergen.org

4CS of Passaic County Philomise Laguerre 973-684-1904 X 240 plaguerre@4cspassaic.net

Department of Education Tonya Hall-Coston 609-376-9077 tonya.hall@doe.nj.gov

Paterson Education 

Association
973-881-9445

Community Partners

Early Childhood

Education

mailto:dgelman@njcdc.org
mailto:alina@patersonhabitat.org
mailto:jenniferpapa@city-green.org
mailto:jfournier@cfbnj.org
mailto:emarrero@cumacecho.org
mailto:mary.cudina@greaterbergen.org
mailto:plaguerre@4cspassaic.net
mailto:Tonya.Hall@doe.nj.gov


Paterson Public Schools - 

Department of Guidance & 

Counseling

Tamisha McKoy 973-321-2366 tmckoy@paterson.k12.nj.us

SPAN Sanny Ochoa 973-642-8100 fochoa@spanadvocacy.org

William Paterson 

University: School of 

Continuing and 

Professional Education

Iris Dimaio 973-720-2491/973-390-0340 dimaioi@wpunj.edu

Passaic County 

Community College
Tonya Anderson 973-684-6683 tanderson@pccc.edu

Department of of Home 

Energy and 

Weatherization

Josephine Sardina 973-247-3345 giuseppinas@passaiccountynj.org

Department of Labor 

and Workforce 

Development

Gillian.Gutierrez@dol.nj.gov

Community Policing 

Division
973-321-1174

Government Services
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Department of 

Environmental 

Protection

609-984-9802

City of Paterson, 

Division of Health
Dr. Paul Persaud 973-321-1277 ppersaud@patersonnj.gov

Partnership of Maternal 

and Child Health of 

Northern New Jersey

Marie Kinsella 973-942-3630 X 25  mkinsella@partnershipmch.org

Passaic County 

Department of Health
Nanuette Lane 973-881-4396 NanuetteL@passaiccountynj.org

Paterson Community 

Health Center
Dr. Garner 973-790-6594 garnermr@aol.com

Planned Parenthood of 

Metropolitan New Jersey
Karinna Gonzalez 973-622-3900 X 1501 Karinna.Gonzalez@ppmnj.org

SIDS Center of 

NewJersey
Dr. Ostfeld 800-545-7437 ostfelba@rwjms.rutgers.edu

Community Food Bank 

of NJ
Maria Lopez 908-355-3663 X533 mlopez@cfbnj.org

Health
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Paterson Coalition 

Against Substance 

Abuse

Jessica Elicin 908-355-3663 X 502 patersoncasa@gmail.com

Amerigroup 800-600-4491

NJ FamilyCare Jacqueline Fisher 609-631-6443 Jacqueline.Fisher@conduent.com

St. Joseph's Ask For Department 973-754-2000

WellCare Indira Martir 201-407-1134 vanya.arista@wellcare.com

Family Intervention 

Services
Tara Jackson 973-324-7879 X 280 tara.jackson@centerffs.org

NJ 2-1-1 Melissa Acree 1-877-652-1148 macree@nj211.org

Northeast New Jersey 

Legal Services
Eric Hughes 973-523-2900 X 3278 ehughes@lsnj.org

Passaic County Board of 

Social Services
Lisbeth 973-881-3201 llopez@pcbss.org

Paterson Task Force Lana Stokes 973-279-2333 lstokes@patersontaskforce.com

Oasis - A Haven for 

Women & Children
Jim Walsh 973-881-8307 X 123 jimwalsh@oasisnj.org

Social Services
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Department of Human 

Services, Division of 

Family Development 

(SNAP & TANF)

Ask for Field 

Representative
973-684-1904 X 238

Eva's Village Leslie DeBlasio 973-523-6220 X304 Leslie.DeBlasio@evasvillage.org

Straight & Narrow Ruth Jean-Marie 973-345-6000 X 6258 rjeanmarie@straightandnarrowinc.org

Youth Consultation 

Service
Edna Angelos 973-907-0633 eangelos@ycs.org

Manavi (Bangladesh 

organization)
Farhana Bhuiyan 732-610-6189 farhana@manavi.org
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